Resolution No.: \_\_\_\_ of 2021

### THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

#### **Roll Call Vote**

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was presented	
Ву	
Seconded by	
Date of Adoption <u>December 27, 2021</u>	

# RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH FUSCO ENGINEERING & LAND SURVEYING P.C. FOR BUILDING DEPARTMENT SERVICES

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to New York State Village Law Section 2-250, the Village of South Blooming Grove was responsible to provide all services relating to enforcing the building and zoning code within the Village as of June 1, 2007; and

### NOW THEREFORE, LET IT BE HEREBY,

**RESOLVED,** that the said Village Board hereby authorizes the Mayor to enter into an agreement with Fusco Engineering & Land Surveying P.C. for building department services; and

## BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: December 27, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk